
Witcham Youth Survey 

1. ABOUT YOU How old are you?  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 10   
 

11.11% 1 

2 11   
 

11.11% 1 

3 12   
 

11.11% 1 

4 13   
 

11.11% 1 

5 14  0.00% 0 

6 15   
 

22.22% 2 

7 16   
 

11.11% 1 

8 17   
 

11.11% 1 

9 18   
 

11.11% 1 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

 

2. What is your gender? Note: this question is voluntary Your answers help your local 
community to understand what services you may need Please tick one box.  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 Male   
 

33.33% 3 

2 Female   
 

66.67% 6 

3 Non-Binary  0.00% 0 

4 Rather not say  0.00% 0 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

  



 

3. Where do you go to school? Please tick one box.  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 Mepal & Witcham 
Primary School 

 0.00% 0 

2 Sutton Primary School  0.00% 0 

3 The Rackham Primary 
School 

 0.00% 0 

4 Another public primary 
school 

 0.00% 0 

5 A private primary school   
 

11.11% 1 

6 Witchford Village College   
 

33.33% 3 

7 Ely College   
 

11.11% 1 

8 Cromwell Community 
College 

 0.00% 0 

9 Littleport & EC Academy  0.00% 0 

10 Another public secondary 
school 

 0.00% 0 

11 A private secondary 
school   

 

11.11% 1 

12 Cambridge Regional 
College   

 

11.11% 1 

13 Long Road 6th Form 
College 

 0.00% 0 

14 Hills Road 6th Form 
College   

 

22.22% 2 

15 Another college  0.00% 0 

16 I have an apprenticeship  0.00% 0 

17 I’m off to university  0.00% 0 

18 I work/ in part-time 
education 

 0.00% 0 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

  



 

4. How do you get to school? Please tick one box.  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 Walk  0.00% 0 

2 Cycle  0.00% 0 

3 School Bus / Coach   
 

55.56% 5 

4 Taxi  0.00% 0 

5 Local Buses   
 

22.22% 2 

6 Someone Drives Me   
 

22.22% 2 

7 I Drive Myself  0.00% 0 

8 Motorcycle / scooter  0.00% 0 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

 

5. HOUSING Witcham is likely to grow in the next few years and more houses will be 
built. How would you feel about that?  

Answer Choices Agree Not Sure Disagree Response 
Total 

When I have my own house, I’d like to live in 
Witcham 

33.33% 
3 

22.22% 
2 

44.44% 
4 9 

We need more places for people to live in Witcham 22.22% 
2 

44.44% 
4 

33.33% 
3 9 

With more people, we would need more places for 
play and sport 

66.67% 
6 

11.11% 
1 

22.22% 
2 9 

I would not want to lose some of our green space 100.00% 
9 

0.00% 
0 

0.00% 
0 9 

I would like busier streets and more people about 11.11% 
1 

33.33% 
3 

55.56% 
5 9 

More people in the village means more friends and 
opportunities 

55.56% 
5 

22.22% 
2 

22.22% 
2 9 

It would get too crowded 66.67% 
6 

22.22% 
2 

11.11% 
1 9 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

Please put other comments in the box below (1) 

1 Na 
 

  



 

6. MOBILE PHONE Do you have a mobile phone?  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 Yes (go to question 7)   
 

100.00% 9 

2 No (go to question 8)  0.00% 0 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

 

7. How good is the signal you get on your mobile?  

Answer Choices Good – full 
signal 

OK – 
enough to 
make a call 

Bad – no 
signal 

Response 
Total 

At home 55.56% 
5 

33.33% 
3 

11.11% 
1 9 

In the village 50.00% 
4 

37.50% 
3 

12.50% 
1 8 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

 

8. BROADBAND Do you have broadband?  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 Yes (go to question 9)   
 

100.00% 9 

2 No (go to question 10)  0.00% 0 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

 

9. Is the broadband reliable and fast enough?  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 Yes   
 

66.67% 6 

2 It's OK   
 

33.33% 3 

3 No  0.00% 0 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

 
  



ACTIVITIES  
  

10. Is there enough to do in Witcham?  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 Yes   
 

11.11% 1 

2 It's OK   
 

44.44% 4 

3 No   
 

44.44% 4 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

If you said no, what do you wish we had? Say in the box below (5) 

1 Maybe a few more events other than the pea shoot and easter egg hunt. 

2 Village shop  

3 Basketball hoop/netball hoop, more sporting things. Local shop.  

4 Shop 

5 Maybe a youth club or more activities (like Mepal) 
A shop would be nice 

 

 

11. How do you explore the countryside around Witcham. Tick all that apply  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 I don't  0.00% 0 

2 By foot   
 

88.89% 8 

3 Drove/Byway   
 

44.44% 4 

4 Cycling   
 

55.56% 5 

5 Footpaths   
 

66.67% 6 

6 Horse riding   
 

33.33% 3 

7 Roads   
 

44.44% 4 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

  



 

12. Do you take part in any youth organisations such as youth clubs, cadets, scouting 
or guides etc?  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 Yes   
 

25.00% 2 

2 No   
 

75.00% 6 

 answered 8 

skipped 1 

If you said yes, list what and where you do it in the box below (1) 

1 Witchford Brownies 
 

 

13. Do you travel outside of Witcham to play sports outside of school or be active in 
other ways?  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 A lot   
 

44.44% 4 

2 Some   
 

44.44% 4 

3 Never   
 

11.11% 1 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

If you do, where do you go to do this? Say which villages or towns and what you do in the box below. (7) 

1 Witchford for my football club. 

2 Cambridge gym  

3 Haddenham, Cambridge.  

4 Ely running 

5 Ely or Eastern region 

6 The Hive - swimming/gym/badminton 

7 I play for Cambridge United Academy 
 

  



 

14. Do you travel outside of Witcham to meet friends / for fun?  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 A lot   
 

88.89% 8 

2 Some   
 

11.11% 1 

3 Never  0.00% 0 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

If you do, where do you go to do this? Say which villages or towns in the box below. (9) 

1 Ely 

2 Haddenham witchford Ely Cambridge  

3 Witchford, Haddenham. 

4 Cambridge  

5 Sutton, Haddenham, Ely.  

6 Ely 

7 Ely, Newmarket, Downham market 

8 Ely, Sutton, Cambridge 

9 Sutton, Witchford & Mepal 
 

 

15. How do you travel outside of Witcham for sports/fun? Tick all that apply.  

Answer Choices Response 
Percent 

Response 
Total 

1 Walk   
 

22.22% 2 

2 Cycle   
 

55.56% 5 

3 Train   
 

33.33% 3 

4 Someone drives me   
 

100.00% 9 

5 I drive myself  0.00% 0 

6 Motorcycle/scooter  0.00% 0 

7 Taxi  0.00% 0 

8 Bus   
 

44.44% 4 

9 Other (please say below):  0.00% 0 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 

Other (please say below): (0) 

No answers found. 
 
  



GENERAL  
  

16. Please tell us how much you agree with the following things. When we say “the 
village”, we mean Witcham. Please tick one box per row  

Answer Choices Agree Not sure Disagree Response 
Total 

The village should look and feel like a village, not a 
town 

55.56% 
5 

44.44% 
4 

0.00% 
0 9 

We need more places for young people to work in 
the village 

44.44% 
4 

44.44% 
4 

11.11% 
1 9 

We should use more natural sources of energy in 
the village like solar or wind 

100.00% 
9 

0.00% 
0 

0.00% 
0 9 

I really like living in the village 88.89% 
8 

11.11% 
1 

0.00% 
0 9 

We need to protect our open spaces/views/wildlife 100.00% 
9 

0.00% 
0 

0.00% 
0 9 

We need to make it easier for adults to work in the 
village 

11.11% 
1 

66.67% 
6 

22.22% 
2 9 

I care about historic buildings and the history of the 
village 

33.33% 
3 

44.44% 
4 

22.22% 
2 9 

Helping out/volunteering with local projects is 
important 

66.67% 
6 

22.22% 
2 

11.11% 
1 9 

 answered 9 

skipped 0 
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